505533384 06/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5580181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRE VAILLANT	05/20/2019
WAHYU PERYANTO SIAHAAN	05/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONDULINE
Street Address:	24 QUAI GALLIENI
City:	SURESNES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29695327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860.286.2929

Email: bzerhusen@cantorcolburn.com, jwhitney@cantorcolburn.com,

usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CGN0001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY WHITNEY
SIGNATURE:	/joy whitney/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=CGN0001US_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=CGN0001US ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=CGN0001US ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049520 FRAME: 0459 505533384

source=CGN0001US_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049520 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I, ALEXANDRE VAILLANT, residing at 8 rue de la tuilerie, Pavilly, France, 76570; and

WAHYU PERYANTO SIAHAAN, residing at Cipayung Town House Jalan Tengki RT.04/RW.06, Blok A1/127, Cipayun, East Jakarta, Indonesia, 13840;

(now hereafter referred to as Assignor(s)), has(have) invented certain new and useful invention titled, "ROOFING TILE", filed on April 15, 2019, as Community Design Patent Application No. EU 006379590-0001, for which application for letters patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2019, as Application Serial No. 29/695,327.

AND WHEREAS, ONDULINE, a société par actions simplifiée (joint-stock company), organized under and pursuant to the laws of France and having its principal place of business at 24 Quai Gallieni, Suresnes, France, 92150 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed and in and to all priority rights and any letters patent that may be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, with good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application, including the right to collect damages for past acts of infringement, including all priority rights and the right to claim priority, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any application claiming priority therefrom, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended.

And for the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

1

Furthermore, Assignor(s) hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Office for recordation of this document:

ONDULINE, and all practitioners associated with United States Patent Office Customer Number 23413.

This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of France.

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention, and all priority rights related thereto, to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 b	ereunto set my ha	nd this	‰ da	y of	
ASSIGNOR					
Investor Signature				*	
ALEXANDRE VAILLANT		¥			
Type or Print Name					
<u>WITNESS</u>	A^{-1}				
On this <u>//</u> day of	//a4_		2019,	before	me
personally appeared ALEXAND	re Vallant	, person	ally know	n to me	, and
acknowledged the execution of th					
		ر برسیدرد. همیشین			
for the purpose herein set forth.			asililaren orosoo.		
	Signati	ire of Wi	tness		************
	men a destribution	»/ /}	Azzol	Ö	
	Type o	r Print N		X	***********

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto:	set my hand this 21 day of
ASSIGNOR	
Inventor Signature	**************************************
WAHYU PERYANTO SIAHAAN Type or Print Name	
<u>WITNESS</u> On this $\mathscr{Q}/$ day of	(1/1 / 2019, before me
	O SIAHAAN, personally known to me, and
	ing assignment as his/her free act and deed
for the purpose herein set forth.	
	Signature of Witness
	WZE NAZZOJE
	Type or Print Name